502889427 07/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSET MANAGEMENT PARTNERS	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALKWAY, INC.
Street Address:	39141 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE SUITE #150
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7707591
Patent Number:	7937443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fwashko@tiburonip.com
Correspondent Name: FRANK M. WASHKO

Address Line 1: 350 TOWNSEND ST., SUITE 680

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK M. WASHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank M. Washko/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMC-release-of-security-interest#page1.tif

PATENT 502889427 REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0693

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, Asset Management Partners, 2100 Geng Road Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94303 (Secured Party) releases the lien against U.S. Pat. No. 7,707,591 and 7,937,443 created by the security interest dated August 28, 2003, granted by Talkway, Inc. (Debtor) to Asset Management Partners.

This Release is a complete release of all liens created by the above security interest. Any claims or obligations not specifically mentioned are hereby released by this Release.

The Secured Party has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this Release to any other party. The Secured Party agrees to sign a release of U.C.C. financing statement if requested by the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date(s) indicated below, intending to bind and benefit successors:

Asset Management Partners
By: /// V/V/ Title: GENERAL PARTNER
Date 5-13-2014
On Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Franklin P. Johnson 18. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment of Patent Rights and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official notary seal: AMERICA SOSA COMM. \$205.8954 COMM. \$205.8954 SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Eq. FEB. 73. 2015
Signature (and Notary Seal)
My commission expires FEB. 23, 2018.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/13/2014